TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Herbal Bar Industries		06/01/2000	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BBK Tobacco & Foods Inc	
Doing Business As:	DBA HBI International	
Street Address:	836 E University Dr #101	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85034	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75380840	TRIBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)532-7666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6029556688

Email: jdk@gkessel.com

Correspondent Name: charles Bachmann

Address Line 1: 836 E University Dr #101

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRIBEASSIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles Bachmann
Signature:	/charles bachmann/
Date:	11/07/2005

900035603 REEL: 003189 FRAME: 0851

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003189 FRAME: 0852

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003189 FRAME: 0853

RECORDED: 11/07/2005